L06000057117	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500075353755
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/30/0601049021 **130.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 06 MAY 30 AM II: 02
Office Use Only	

T

B. McKnight JUN 0 5 2006

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT:	Chad Design LLC
	(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

of Person) ie illey + Hartman (Firm/Company) arl (Address) allahassa

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

o ouscal rea Code & Daytime Telephone Number) (Name of Person

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$125.00 Filing Fee ▲ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address **Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ChadDesign, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be **ChadDesign**, **LLC** ("hereinafter referred to as the company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is:

06 MAY 30 AM 11: 02

1514 Keily Run Tallahassee, Florida 32301

ARTICLE III - MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The Members have made capital contributions and may make additional contributions to the Company in the form of cash, property or services rendered, or a promissory note or other obligation to contribute cash or property or to render services:

ARTICLE V – MANAGERS

The names, addresses, and percentage of membership interest of the members are as

follows:

Member Manager

Leila Katherine Flowers 514 Keily Run Tallahassee, Florida 32301 55% Interest

Member Manager

Charles Wade White II 514 Keily Run Tallahassee, Florida 32301 45% Interest

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the state of Florida are:

Daniel T. Pascale, Esq. Ard, Shirley & Hartman, P.A. 207 W. Park Ave., Suite B, Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above named limited liability company at the place designated herein, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in F.S. Chapter 608.

Daniel T. Pascale, Organizer ChadDesign, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Under the provisions of F.S. 608.415 or 608.507, ChadDesign, LLC, submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the state of Florida:

1. The name of the limited liability company is **ChadDesign**, LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent in Florida are:

Daniel T. Pascale Ard, Shirley & Hartman, P.A. 207 W. Park Ave., Suite B Tallahassee, FL 32301

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of ChadDesign LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above-stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Daniel T. Pascale, Esq. Registered Agent

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION 06 MAY 30 AM 11:02